			·····		
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)		SHEET	U.S. Department of Commen	rce	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	101935348	_	Patent and Trademark Offic	rademark Office	
To the Ho	norable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pla	ease record the attached origina	l document or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Karl Oskar Illmensee and Hans Dieplinger Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Name: Vitateq Biotechnology GMBH		S. PTO	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger		Street Address: Innrain 66		73 U	
Security Agreement Other	Change of Name	City: Innsbruck st	ate: Austria Zip: A-6020	j10	
Execution Date: 11/19/01	12/21/0/	Additional name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached? Yes No		
If this document is being filed top A. Patent Application No.(s):	ether with a new application, the execution date of 234 Additional numbers attache	B. Patent No.(s):	01		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>			
Name: Mark B. Wilson FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400 City: Austin State: Texas Zip: 78701		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)			
		8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of	50-1212/10112107/MBW this page if paying by deposit account))	
	DO NOT USE THIS S	РАСЕ			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and Mark B. Name of Person Sign	ing, Reg. No. 37,259	Signature	12/1	2avi	
Ν	fail documents to be recorded with requir Commissioner of Patents a Box Assignme Washington, D.C.	nd Trademarks ent	ion to:		
	CERTIFICATE OF EXPRES NUMBER EL 780049035 US DATE OF DEPOSIT December 21,				
25107492.1					
			PATENT		
	1	DEEL	12412 ERAME: 086	2	

REEL: 012412 FRAME: 0868

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Whereas I/We, 1) Karl, Oskar ILLMENSEE 2) Hans DIEPLINGER

both citizen(s) of Austria

residing at Innrain 66, A-6020 Innsbruck, Austria

has (have) invented certain improvements in

Method for Determining the Fertility of Mammals especially Humans

for which I/We am/are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States on the basis of PCT-Application No. PCT/AT 00/00171 and whereas the firm VITATEQ BIOTECHNOLOGY GMBH, a company organized under the laws of Austria of Innrain 66, A - 6020 Innsbruck, Austria is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, by these presents to sell, assign, transfer unto said firm *VITATEQ BIOTECHNOLOGY GMBH* the full and exclusive right to the said invention, as described in the specification filed on *June 21,2000* as *PCT-Application No. PCT/AT 00/00171*

preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and I/We hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said firm *VITATEQ BIOTECHNOLOGY GMBH* as the Assignee, for their interest, for the sole use and behoof of said firm *VITATEQ BIOTECHNOLOGY GMBH* and their legal representatives. I/We authorize and empower the said assignee, their successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention filed by them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by anyconvention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

Karl, Oskar ILLMENSEE

tness:

Date: 1511101

Hans

Date: *[P.11.0]*

Date:

Date: 11.11.01

RECORDED: 12/21/2001